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DISTRICTS  POSITION  NAME  LANDLINE  EMAIL  

  

Institutional Development   Deputy Director  

General   

Ms W Hadebe   033 392 1012   Weziwe.Hadebe@kzndoe.gov.za    

Guguh.Xhakaza@kzndoe.go.va    

District Operational   

Management    

Chief Director   Ms TA Gumede   033 392 1109   Tembelihle.Gumede@kzndoe.gov.za    

Linda.Mhlongo@kzndoe.gov.za   

iLembe District   Director   Dr LMMM Madondo   032 439 6103   Madondo.Louis@gmail.com    

Nombali.Mbatha@kzndoe.gov.za    

uGu District   Director   Mr Madadi   039 688 8992   Nkosinathi.Madadi@kzndoe.gov.za  

Madadirn@gmsil.com  

Buhle.Miya@kzndoe.gov.za   

uMgungundlovu District   Director   Mr S Mabinza   033 355 2364  Siqhamo.Mabinza@kzndoe.gov.za  

Siqhamom45@gmail.com    

Bongeka.Mkhize@kzndoe.gov.za    

Pinetown District   Director (Acting)  Ms. ST Nkosi   031 737 2001   Sibongile.nkosi@kzndoe.gov.za   

Pinky.Mthiyane@kzndoe.gov.za     
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uMlazi District   Director   Ms B Mahlambi  031 360 6211   Busi.Mahlambi@kzndoe.gov.za    

Khombisile.Dlamini@kzndoe.gov.za     

King Cetshwayo District   Director   Ms WC Nzama   035 901 1303   Welile.Nzama@kzndoe.gov.za  

welilenzama@gmail.com   

Rugen.Ramsamy@kzndoe.gov.za   

 

District Operational   

Management   

Chief Director    Dr D Chonco   033 392 1109   

033 392 1113   

David.Chonco@kzndoe.gov.za    

Tina.Ndlovu@kzndoe.gov.za    

Amajuba District   Director   Mr RTT Nzama   034 328 4502   Themi.Nzama@kzndoe.gov.za  

Nomfundo.Mbanjwa@kzndoe.za    

Harry Gwala District   Director    Ms BP Ntombela     039 797 3703   Bongiwe.ntombela8@gmail.com  

Zintle.Mkula@kzndoe.gov.za    

uMkhanyakude District   Director   Mr TJ Motha    035 573 9601   Thanduyise.Motha@kzndoe.gov.za   

Zandile.Tembe@kzndoe.gov.za    

uMzinyathi District   Director   Mr SW Kheswa   034 219 2703   0793005737@vodamail.co.za   

Thandeka.Mkhize@kzndoe.gov.za   

uThukela District   Director   Ms ME Mokoena   036 638 7844   Mapaseka.Mokoena@kzndoe.gov.za  

Nomzamo.Mazibuko@kzndoe.gov.za   

Zululand District    Director   Mr PD Ndlovu   034 989 9885   Gatsheni728@kzndoe.gov.za  

Lindeni.Masondo@kzndoe.gov.za   

  

   

 


